• ANALOG
DEVICES
Precision Picoampere Input Current
Quad Operational Amplifier
OP-497
FEATURES
Low Offset Voltage: 50 |iV max
Low Offset Voltage Drift: 0.5 m-V/X max

V2 .10000/
Channel Separation Test Circuit
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
OP497AY -55°C to + 125°C 14-Pin Cerdip Q-14
OP497BY -55°C to + 125°C 14-Pin Cerdip Q-14
OP497CY -55°C to + 125°C 14-Pin Cerdip Q-14
OP497BRC/883 -55°C to + 125°C 20-Contact LCC E-20A
OP497FY -40°C to +85°C 14-Pin Cerdip Q-14
OP497FP -40°C to +85°C 14-Pin Plastic DIP N-14
OP497FS 40"C to +85°C 16-Pin SOIC R-16
OP497GY -40°C to +85°C 14-Pin Cerdip Q-14
OP497GP -40°C to +85°C 14-Pin Plastic DIP N-14
OP497GS -40°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOIC R-16
DICE CHARACTERISTICS
7 8
OUT B OUT C
Die Size 0.112 x 0,129 inch, 14,448 sq. mils
REV. C - 3 -
OP-497—Typical Characteristics ( @ + 2 5 ° C , V s = ± 1 5 V, unless otherwise noted)
— i — r
V s = ±15V
- VCM = QV
M
-100 -80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE - uV
Figure 1. Typical Distribution of
Input Offset Voltage
o <
n — I — I —
TA = +25-C
V s = *15V
- V C M =0V
-100 -80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100
INPUT BIAS CURRENT - pA
Figure 2. Typical Distribution of
Input Bias Current
=> 40
u.
O
I
T a = +25C
V s = +15V
VCM ov
•
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
INPUT OFFSET CURRENT - pA
Figure 3. Typical Distribution of
Input Offset Current
Vs
V
, = ±1
: m =
5V
V
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
TCVos - "V C
Figure 4. Typical Distribution of
TCVos
1
S = ±15V V
1
S = ±15V
-"B
\
+l B
lo s .
-75 -50 -25 0 25 50
TEMPERATURE -
100 125
Figure 5. Input Bias, Offset Current
vs. Temperature